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WAR DEPARTMENT,

WASHINGTON.



GRS Furlf NOLLe P. <u__ Cher, charixeuve (Aisne)

Date  June 21,1819

REPCPT CF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of:

Name: Jamee A Co8lls = Number: 1235593
Rank: Organizabion:
None ERMLCBRIRNT . yids UBAs
Disinterment and Reburiel made by Group 1 Unit 304

June 21,191¢
WK, ﬁﬁﬁ7 From: (Give complete location)

Disinterred (Dats)

From Grave

S48W B208,90 N288,35

¥
{Give ccmplete lotation) { /{
Loy

Returied (Date) June 21,1919 in ‘ .

Grave #283 Plot #6 Section H Cematery {R«=Cors

Map#323 Soissons SE Ser figes Ei Nesle (Adene)

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of bedy wupon disin-

terment ;

Burted 2 feetdeep--Body badly deccmposed

m—

——

Was one: identificatiorn vag found upen the body?! None--one on cross

Wnat other means of jdentificaticn were found upon the body? None

a9
CGNFI’?MED Nep

Nots :
If upon disinterment, effects are found upon the bodies,.they will
pe promptly sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G .0.170,
GH.Q.,, 1918, after peing carefully sxamined for cliuves to icenuiby in
doubt ful cases, notation whereof will be made and reported %o Chief,

Graves Registration Service.

Cpl.E . A.Stephenson 18t.1isut .C uEorsbepg—— -~
C .0 .Group IR 1) Y 7 S

Gupervised by:

= S T,




23 ET NESLES(AISEE)

+S.Form. No. 1 6-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIlAL

DAoLt e s
1. REMAING OF....... 000D, JAMBS Aol s SuriAL NUMBER... .. 1233B598..................

BTG e o [ e e ORGANIZATION ficisicirnoes 5 Co kDD E N TRE g 1orieesiorrstes i e setbeabeins i

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

By = Group: e e Remmrd,, Umi‘/

3. Reburied (date) : 4 In (give complete location) :°
given new gre location for purposs c}/ concentration,

' : ., BURLAP &
By : Group............... RenouaB @y rrrror Unit. PIRLD. - SRETION. -4 -y Nature/of reburial -PINE-BOR;

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

COMBPOSED "  wim ' res
FPEATURES UNRECOGNIZABLE :
-md-..mlap.......,.......‘......................................................................-....................................-...................-........... as

-

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?..., . YBS ... Ongrave marker ? ... ¥BS. ...

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinierment, and general remarks :

........ <o BOA Y- ER - OROCKS By o f e s Dt s

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

: TEMEOSSIBEE T DET- RM.ENE
(a) Height (actual measurement) A S e L b e

“RT R TA T

(6) Weight (estimated). LMECS - - SLE TO DLT . HMINE

(¢) Har—Color .......
dYLE X 7o 3 i O 8 T ) a0 L itk JH;

(Clivigaie it = S

(d) Hair on face—Color- 205 2o

Quantityss—ete s baemia ol T
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

T 0 S D R A e e P Bt T B s e e e DR

POSS [BLETEG B -

\ 22 25 24 2526 27
""“"""m““{,1\0,]?1,1\5,2‘\4, i 30,mia.adﬂ;
By16,006xt; 5,9y31,0av; 19,20,

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) .....T2:737°
: : e.0xt;

~FRACTURES Hight Famiirs 7 ight Fivuis and sibias
Approved : (%('//%W

supervised By .70 S e 5 e Th e
5 S s = einmre s e
8. Reburial ~ £

supervised by /...Lv QM’WMJ Approvgd:

JO0cvw



- # INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as’ noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 5. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred ‘and’ rebuiried.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and aceurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made-—in casket, wooden box, ete. : S

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether Tecognilion is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
(43 Yes 72 or “NO ’!. e -

(b) State whether or not body appears to have beén a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. :

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items () and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care, There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

TOOTH MISSING

y 00TH MISSING
s

MISSING TEETH....................All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

CROWNED TEETH ...............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

SHYER FilLING GoLD FILLING
oLU FILLING GOLD FILLING

%&ou} FILLING

DECAYED
DECAYED

FILLINGS .......ccccoovioioiee i Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus:

CARIES (CAVITIES) ......“....01.|tlimil location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

| /DENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate_block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
\ S : . . clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”

4
]

7. Show name of person supervising tlf?;,\idisinterment and the name and title of the person approving
o =
same.

8. Show name of person supepﬁé’j;gf' itI:;gé'fi"ebﬁrié‘lL and the name and title of the person approving sane,
Jeo. X
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. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY ReFEr To QM 293 A—C
Coll, James A. = 608 Admx.

July 8, 1930

Bronte Greenwood

Lincoln Bldg.

Broad Street & City Hall Square
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930,

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to aesure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? —)249.

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? :&A

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentie to him ac- :}a,

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If 80, g1ve her name and addressq

[P e y 3= “»rff‘a
For The Quarterm@stéf G§ﬁera;, ((‘.
- ;
&Y )
F:j Ve;y frui vy oura
Enclosures: |= ¥ gﬁ? = :
Envelope L c”
Act ‘" A, D¥ HUGHES,
; Corps,

Amendment K o _ﬂfgf“‘ Captain, Q. &
: 30 Agsistant.



a WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rEFEr To QM 293 A-C

Coll, James A. &UB - Jarch 10, 1930

Jr. Bronta Greenwood,
Lincoln Building,

Broad St. & City Hall Sq.,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemsteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the administrator of the
estate of the late Pvt. James A. Coll, Co. C, 109th Inf., whose remins are
now interred in the Oise-Alsne American Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne,
France.

Will you please fill in the answere to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not since remarried? .Yljj
2. If so, give her complete address. LT —
; BNV A
7 Sk - wd)
3. 1If he is survived-by a mother, stepmother, i)

mother thru adoption, or‘any other woman
who stood in loco parentis o him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, §. ¥. Corps,
Envelope Assigtant.



Wik DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
DATE . 2/11/30
NALE RATTKK SERIAL OTGATTIZATION DATE OF DEATH
COLL, James A, Pvt. 1235593 Co, C 10S5th Inf Sept 5/18
STATE Pennsylvania CTY, 1'0. 608 GRAVE 8 ROV 7 BLOCK B
Check relatiouship Livin: - Deceased
IOTIER 0 ;f 18 s dle

STEPMOTHER (For the
yvear prior to com-
mencement of service)

)
LA

NAME
MOTHLR THRU ADORTION
AND {For the year prior
to comnencement of
ADDRESS service)

MOTHER INM LOCO PAIGIITIS
(For the year prioxr to
comaencement of service)

@s se 8% 06 ©8 s o8 @8 0O SO @0 ©e 98 @0 @0

VIDOW
(Vho has not remzrried)

(6 g L S
S GCe o

Veterans Bureau Claim Number X (f- L'Lc ?/ q‘

29/156 A5 %

08 09 06 GO0 Q0 @0 ©0 98 90 9% ee @9 SO ea °0 O 9O




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Coll, James A.

July 31, 1929.

Mr. George J, Coll,
1607 So, 28th St.,
Philadelphia, Pae

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the prother of the late
Pvt. James A. CO0ll, COs Csy 109th Inf., 28th Div., whose remains are now

interred in the Oise-Aisne smerican Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Alsne,
France. ¥

Will you please fill in the anawers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage? '

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since regarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address:

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT ;
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

IN REPLY rerEr To QM 293 A-C

June 24 , 1929.

Coll, James A, XC 46 714

‘Miss Mary Coll, (B) Geor
I e J. Coll
2318 Watkin Ste, 1607 SO.gBBth Ste y

Philadelphia, Pa. Philedelphia, Pa,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemsteriss of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the sister of the
late Pvte James A. Coll, Co. C., 109th Inf., 28th Div., whose remains are
now interred in the Oise-Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes—et-Nesles,
Aisne, Francee

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow whe is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentie to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed anvelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
! ik
WM 3
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Asgistant.

Envelope.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qn 295 A_c
ﬂ:";l 1., IT:?S".' Ae = 608 1.&“‘

Taly 3, 1920

Bronte Oreenwoond

Lincoln %ldg. o

Broad Streat & City Ha}l Square
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Sirs

Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930,

This office has no record of any perseon entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the @emeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage. :

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If Bo, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not remarried? 2053

If so, give her name and address:

%3, 1Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- Pk
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a]
of the enclosed Act as amended? AR

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, . .
Enclosures: > 3544 ;
Envelope : :
el A, D. HUGHES,
AEndmant Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY EFir To QM 293 A—C

Coll, James A. 608 Yarch 10, 1930

* lirs Bronte Greenwood,
Lincoln Building,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the administrater of the

estate of the late Pvt., Jamss A. Coll, Coe C, 109th Inf., whose remins are
now interred in the Olse-Aisne American Cems tery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne,
Frances A

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in

the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

-

fo)

3y If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

. mother thru adoption, or any other woman
% who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

= For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, @. M. Corps,
Envelope ) Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT £

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL !
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rerer to QM 293 A-C

it

J o4
ggél. o September 12, 1929,

Mpo George Je Cell,
1607 Soe 28th St., :
Priladelphia, Pas 4

Dear Sir: i ;

The records of this office do not indic%?e that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Yuly Sl Bagﬁmking inquiry
conterning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred. y

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1., Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loeo parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
_quzyggto make thebpilgrimage? !

A L R e - PSP UL L L S s, s R

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY meFer To QM 293 A-C

Coll, James A.
July 31, 1929.

Mr. George J. Coll,
1607 So. 28th St.,
Ihﬂadalphia. Pa.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailore and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe toc make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the brother of the late
Pyt. Jamesa A. Coll, Coe. Coy 109th Inf., 28th Div., whose remains are now
interred in the Oise~Aisne smerican Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Alsne,
France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following guestions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address:

e | (e

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- e
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and _ R ¢
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
BEnvelope Asgsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENwAAL
WASHINGTOM

in repLy rerer o QM 293 A-C

June 24 1929,
Coll, James A.

Hiss Mary Coll,
2518 Watlin St.,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the motherse
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the . uon oo the

late Pvt, James A. Coll, Co, C., 109th Inf,, 28th Div., whose remains are
now interred in the Oise-Aisne American Cometery, Seringes-et-Nesles,
Aisme, Frances

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot- -
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as %o her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hae since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Agsistant .

Envelope.



QM 293 A-C
Coll, Jaombs Ae Pebrauary 16, 1928,

Mr, George Je Coll,
2318 Watkin Btreet, 5
thmmhc ,RO K !

Dear Sirs

In order to conform to, the pians for beautification of the
permanent American Military Cemeteries in Burope it has been necessary
to make a re-arrangemert of the graves in these'Cemet'eries, which may

be considered as permanent for all time,

The enolosed card gives the final resting place of

your brother,
the late Jmmes Ae Coll, Private, Compumy ¢, 109th Infntry.
For The Quartermaster General,

z i3 Very truly yours, -
A |

# w |
by 4 = 44 . :
i A o &. McCLINTOCK, s
o ey | 4] Magor, Q. M. Corps,
1 Inelg, e Assistant.
= Record car%}, p i

= SRE T

22/88/ /
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Qa 25 A0
Colliy James sa Febroary iB, 1929,

SUBJHCT: Disorepancy in Recorde.

202 The Chief, American m Registwat on Sexvioe, Q.-l*. in
aropo, 20 yne Molitor, Farie, France.

le It 4= rem mmmmmumnm;nu
adjuetod in the case of James Ae Goll, mmm.,cme.
105t Infantry, interred in Grave 8 m o Blogc E, Olse-iisne Aseriosn
ﬁmummm uﬂ: mmm.m

34 MOOLINPOCK,
Major, 4s Ne Corps,
Ass i bante
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1st Ind. WW AI/1-206
War Department, A.G.0., March 24, 1928. To: The Qurtermaster General.

The records of this office show that September b, 1918, is the
correct date of death of James A, Coll, A.S5.3123b593.

Ad jut'ant General, \(&

By order of the Secretary of War:




Oise ‘isne Cty. 608

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION...Seringes~-et-Nesles, Alsne

To be prepared in triplicate. "~ DATE..February 21, 1928

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. ‘Discrepancy found upon exhumation*of body
1. Name . COLL, James A, [/)1 10;.Namé ......

2. Nou: 1235593 alal s V@

3. Rank .£VE. _ 12. Rank

4. Org.. G0, G, 109%h Inf. C) e AT O 7 il W

5.D.D. . September &, ..... 1918 v o ld==6a) Db

6. GDp kil a e ST T (b)~D.B.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

.Grave No... 43 o =Y — - 00 16w GriaveRNozLroer = o SaCrr "

7
B Bl e B0 B & ot o . 16ROt e ot RO Wsieimmarosis: :
9. 17.
18. Cemetery . Olse-Aisne 19. Commune or town Seringes-et-llesles
20. Dept. or County ..Alsne _ 21. Country . Lfrance
22. @.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. 608 53} QEpE e
23. Disinterred (DateFebxruary 21, 1928 By . P.D.Woodman .
24. Inscription on grave marker :
Name COLL, James A, Serial No...1235593. ...
Rank . £V 0. Organization..CQ0. C, 109th Inf. . . .
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker ? . On body 7. Yes
Signature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means

of identification on body, give description of body in detail).

One silver piece one franc French, One silver piece helf fran
Morwarded,

27.
28.

29.

30.

31.

Condition of body :
Any discrepancy noted upon examlnatlon of body, as compared with G. R S. records

gquoted above ?

Body prepared and placed in casket: Datefebruary 21,19268By P.D.Woodman

Casket sealed by. P.D.Woodman .

Signature of Embalmér, (Supervisor

P.D.Voodman,



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

3%2. Designation of body :

" Name COLL, James A. Serial No....1235583

Rank .Pv-to Organizatlon Co C, 109th Infc

33. Consigned 0 :

Name of Permanent Cemetery.Yige-Aisne, Seringes-et-Nesles, Alsne ...

B4. Casket boxed and marked (Date).february 21, 1928 . By Charles E. Spahn

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector*-

36. Remarks

37. Shipped from point of Operation : (Date)

To point of Concentration :
(Name)
Convoyer Signature Shipping officer

28. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration : Date

Brai&RigS. Representative - = wa SeSssaae a8

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery
(Name)
Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer

40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred february 21, 1928, Oise-Aisne American Cty,.

(Date)
42. Grave No. 2 8 L, iy v W 7 e e Section

43. Plot... Block B Row Z

G.R.S. Representative 2().@@&&«& g }//Zﬁ‘ﬂﬁ-

William X« lMoore, Superintendent,
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IN REPLY
REFER TO

[ WAR DEPARTMENT

WH-1g-1-217
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE -

WASHINGTON

AG 201 Coll, James A. (WW)

SusJECT: Date of death June 15, 1928

To:

The Quartermaster General,

Washington, D, C.

An investigation recently completed by this office in the case of
James A, Coll, Army serial number 1,235,593, Private, Company C, 109th
Infantry, who was reported to have been killed in action September 6,
1918, shows that the report is erroneous and that this soldier was
killed i tion September 5, 1918.

X7\

£



WE-1g-1-217

AG 201 Coll, James Ae {WW)

LDate of death June 15, 1928

The Cusrtermasier General,

Washington, D, Cs

An lnvestigation recently completed by this office in the case of
James A, Coll, Arzy serinl number 1,228,593, Private, Company ¢, 109th
Infautry, who vwas reported to have been kiiled in action September 8,
1918, shows that the report is erroneous and that this soldier wes
killed in agtion Scptember £, 1918,

By order of the Seoretary of War:

f\ - r. 0. R
/ N

Adjutant Gomerals
928
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Coll _  Jemes A 1,2352.693 ny
(Surna (Christian name in full.) (Army serig  ber.)
e EVL W Co C. 100tk Igdr

(Rank and organizgtion
r a <
State your relationship to the deceased.. CAAA PR AL AL .--ﬁ.’..---...-.- _.I(.A.‘__‘_b

Do you desire the remains brought to the Unit

If remains are brought to the United States, do you \eeeeeeee. &L 222 @7 .
wish them interred in a national cemetery? . (Yesormo.)

1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to ywhere they should be sent:

(Name of perspff.to geceive re.m"n'zzs.a)‘ :ﬂm%_)%gg};)&:.ﬁ_ﬁ@_&gﬂ_&#L )

(Nun-l-ﬁer and §frcet.)

ity or town.) (Stat-e.)
i 4
(Sign here) -Zm A M-J.ZE .............. ff.{. <

2 3 : %
(Number and street or rural route.) ((‘ig‘y,/(own, or post oflice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

o







M 293 A=

COLL, Jemes A. = Pvi. October 51,1926

Mr. George Ja Coll,
2318 Watkin St.,
Philadelphis, Pa,

Dear Sir:

The Quartermastnr General desires to invite your attention
+6 the inclosed card which gives the permenent temetery location of
th+ soldier's greve in which you &re hnterasted

This American mllltary cEmetery. is one of those to be main-

t4ined by the United States for ell time in Europe. Zach grave will be
m@rked by’ & headstone of white marble, of dignifikd design, with the
ngre, rank, division, organlzatlon, date of soldier's death and Stete from
which he came. Headstones will be placed &t all graves in connection with

4he inprovement work now in progress, as socon as possible and without waits
dng for special action or request cn the part of relatxves.

Please be assured that in-effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exervised and more then willingly accorded
by those who perforred. this sacred duty. For the future, these graves

will be perpetually mamnieaned by the Government in a manner beflttlng
the last resting place of our heroes:

7

Very truly yours,

L«W. REDINGTON,

-Major, QelaCa,
l=Incl. Assistant.
Record card. - : P RD
N LA
g A -
: M
_‘JGT 31 ) 7,)
w ¥ A 5 ,?F
O _.3f



QD :
E-: . COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
= | : File # 24401
¥ . LocaTtion INDEX CARD: '  #5 ! |
(@) Name QQIJIJ.,--.J.@Q.@.S--_A: ________________________________ Ser. No. --;:.2._-_'5_@535.‘,--__-- D
- . IPRRSEceem o %
() Rank EVte T e i Organization He. 6, 109th Infs ° ‘ /,'/
x.. : CKR.L‘;’/_’E-_&E____
(¢) Date of death =68y oo (d) Cause of death ________ K[A __________________ «
RecrstraTion CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. .. 883 ROyttt Blotiebie Lo SeosiaHe dobce . JEY: >SS B
(v) Emerg. Address Mxse Mary Mc Donald, (Auat) 2125 Cross St. Phila. Pe.
ITT. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases - ... oo CKR._J_'_*_QK_
IV. A. G. O. Disrosrriox. CARD: : Date of receipt ... L CAMALS
S T Y = i S0t £ k )
(@) Nanie),fi/&wf/ .U"{‘%’ AL /7 [ LY Va7V () Relationship
(¢) Address .. : Lo 2 e s SO o
£ Ji’."/"‘ 7 /
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.% A e
\_' X
§ (¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at __________ o2 Rk Do A SRR >
! R e e g |
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. 8. £ (A ALALLAATCLLY def O LTIV,
- - U‘.“;F'l .'4’-/' ‘(\."} ,—"[_/'r . 7 ]
e e o U g Vo N
B "/""' ¥ e \’A"".- y T /.f / \77}:“-_(_ y ”,.‘ .
% LEIBU. (b — el (DL AT a0 S PR
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ........ o R
Examiner’s Initials __.__f:_;;‘r_t'_’_ ___________ Date __,i‘.-f:"".“"_n_‘i-f_‘ ___________________ , 1920.
. A. G 0. CORRESFONDENCE shows communication from ..o 2%k . &
ks e = et . , dated _________-___‘__-__““J,__---;; ...............................
N confirming request in Par. IV., iﬁem _______________ , above, or requesting t-h.:.ét---_.l ..... ..-.-‘.. .......................
o E e e T AR N
Examiner's Initials ££457 .. BT R o A , 1920.
VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CorrRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: oopen e
B S rel ptad= e Ae e oo
,/') > |
e adf A . |
(@) Cancellation/memos referred 108 oo ;
C ot ' EERY e
L% Examiner’s Initials .. 507 Date -—-- s ! 1 Lol
COUNTRY FRANCE CeMETERY No. ______ ST Smmer No. 990 /:-’/ : ;
G. ﬁﬁl&hg&:ﬁl Tg:‘g.mlls 3 I ”) < Make Form No. 114 %f
Foper 115 . i CORADIETED D » a4V
¥ Uik i_,w = L-iﬁ%m”i.u. :La[’é' C‘ﬁ?‘ﬂ £~ For e G 1.»;'ifﬁy :k"‘“%_;;.fﬁ” |
KL !_% & 6 . .I" b |
FEB 2 3 1921 ;“,‘-3 N PRGBSI R f



_12-16~ o 1090,

Checked by -.«,.-..L’__ﬁff;:':};_ _______ 8 _L_,.’.;. G =+ 1920,
> ' 3
VIIL. FrxaL Actrox: 4 Vot 2y
= g P 3
f.oq % g
: cable on _______ af . e .L_‘__.;, 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by ‘( ;
letter on _____: N- 17\ “{iﬂ =, 1920

- J

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

CHANGE CF ADVICE. AcTioN TAREN.

_M

_______________________________________________________
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Pile Nos 298,8 CemeDiv.,Cor,Br, June 22pd, 1921,

Mr, George J. Coll,
Us Ss Receiving Ship,
Eey Vest, Florida.

_ Dear 3ir:

In order thot the records of this office
may be complete in the matter of final disposition of
the remains of your brother, the late Private James by
Coll, Serial Number 1235698, Company C, 109th Infantry,
kindly advise if the deceased 1s survived by widow,
children, father, mother or older brothers than your-
sd2f, giving their names and addresces.

The atove information is necessary due to
the fact that instructions for the disposition of the

ramaing can only be issued as requested by the legail
next of kin,

If the deceased is not survived by the above
mentioned persons, kindly state if you concur in the re-
quest of Miss Slizabeth McDonnell that the remains be
returned to the United States and shipped to her at
FPhilddelphia, Permsylvania,

1f you do not comour in the abvove request,
please state if you wish the remains left in Framce for
burial in a permenent American Cemetery, returmed to the
United States and shi ped to you, or interred in the Na-
tional Cemetery at Arlington, Virginia, '

Tour immediate reply will be greatly appre~
ciated, 1 R
B ‘ i T
by eullorisy ot the uartomastor Geperetl
5 R B mANNON, G 5
g7 A Mg iny Sartermasser; Doy,
- 1, OfRiesy futharmey. T Ty
A e e
- :
. - ’l Gl mmsp

Executive Assistant,

poenel] b .

GRLACIUE BRI coceEhy

——
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Pile Nos 293.6 Cem.Div, +Jop. Br, June 22nd, 1921.

lirs George J. Ooll,
Us S¢ Reseiving inip,
Rey Vest, Florida,

Dear Sir i

: In order that the records of this office
may be complete in the matter of final disposition of
the remains of your brother, the late Frivate Jamen A,
Coll, Serial Number 1285698, Company C, 109¢h Infantry,
kindly advise if the decensed is sirvived by widow, :
children, father, mother or clder brothers than your-
s#df, giving thelr names and addrosgses,

The abtove Mmﬁm is necessary due %o
the faot that imstructions for the disposition of the
remeing can only be issued as roquosted by tw legal

next of kin,

If the deceased 1s not survived by the above

- . mentioned persons, kindly state if you comeur in the re-

quest of Miss ilizabeth MoDonnell that the remains be
rotumed’ to tho United States and shipped to her at
Pniladelphis, Pemnsylvania, . :

I1f you do not comour in the abveve requost,
mm.uuumwmmmm-maam»qm
Mﬁ,?nwlww.nhMbm
nited Statos and shiived to you, or interred in he Na~
tional Cemetery at Arlingtonm, Virginia,
| ' Your immeiiate vill be greatly appre-
S, _ reply ,?gm

O B o e,
3 o o tiveA ssistant,

M
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Pile N0«293.8 Gsm»DiV-.CurqBr'
{Coll, James A.)

ir, George J. Coll,
UsSs Receiving Shipy
Key Yest, Florida.®

Tear Sir:- _

In order that the records of this office
may be complete in the matter of final disposition
of the remains of your late brother, James A. Coll,
Serial Wo. 1236593, Private, Company C, 109th
Infantry, it is necessary that you execute in full

the incloded Form 120, snd return same to this
office. '

Your immediate attention to this matter
will be greatly apprecisted.

By suthority of the Wuartermester General:

Captain,Q.M.Corps, .
Officer in Charges.

By
FoCJPALLAS,
Inecl. .Tk Executive Assietant,

T\
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G. %, S. Form No. 120
HIPPIN| UIRY
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921) » 608 = 590

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

WASHINGTONS =
HOBOKEN , e Je

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Divi_sion, 0. Q. M. G.
To: ‘

Sussecr: Remains of idJames. A, Goll, Pvi.,Seriallio.l235593 »C0.C,109th

! Mies Elizebeth McDonnedl Inlum.ry
‘ The records of th.lS office show that youhsws requested that the body of the above-named ____g0oldiar

be returned o the United States %o hexr at 2030 Wilder Ste,Philadelphia
Pa,

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of th1s
sheet.

The nearest next of km may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlmgton Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General,
v authority of the Q ermaster Gener GeorcE H. PENROSE,

i Colonel, Q. M. C.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are ST]LL
LIVING.

‘Was soldier married ? __

NAME OF— . NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s widow —o......_____

" Il e S o Y L
Soldier’s children. {2 ___________ ol A e R T .
(Name oldest first.)

1 ‘ o , = /e t'j ,"Q
/ :m_ o Y ¢ ]
Brothers. ¢ 2 s a £

’ &
(Name old- ‘ ‘ ré PR T [ R
ast first.) 3 \%j
g g 4

Sisters. {2 _....
(Name old-
est first.) 3

D [y O SN R S Signature.._.___ Vol el e st |

Address......... Sl e e i Relationship“_____ T L . G

ImporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper, 37360 (0VER.)



e LI N .
} / i 1 \ v pr ‘_ o]
I, the undersigned, am the __ e s a‘aﬂ\l nearest lividgmext of kindof'the within-named
%elationship\) i | = =] ) ';
soldier, and desire the following dispositien of his remains, v1z/ Q@ SR 3
(Stnke out all except the one showing t11 lsposltlomdeaue ‘ﬁ); ey 5 {‘3
A K} - T, ' X
1. As stated on first page of this sheet, & T
2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to .. = I
(Name.)
"""""""""""""""" o T TP T S B - 5 e T

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in ____ o O e National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature e

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT. b

1. Tf definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two

weeks of its arrival at New York, burial Wl]I be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

AY

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be.returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or Where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her hushand.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to

decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a mdow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 3—7860



G. R. 8. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY

(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1621) ' ; 6U8=590 mad
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
IASHINGRON

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0. Q. M. G, ;’Eé .

To: Mss Flizaboth s Donnell, 2030 filder Step Philae, Pae
SusJEOT: Rema,ms of - Pyt w-Jomes- 4«00l y- Sex!..ﬂo..-l.?,aﬁb%, C0e(y 1109th  Inf.

‘The records of this office show that you have requestod that the body of the above-named __goldiexr __

----Dg returned to--the -United Stateg and delivered Lo yon at 2030 Wilder Stes

m.lﬂ-.._}ﬁm--- o e o et e TS A R e T AR e
Tf these are not the correct 1nst,ru(,tmns plcase correct them Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.
The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in' the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By autl;onty of the Quartermaster General. Crangng (O Prency,

Lieut. Colonel,*U. 8. Arm'y

Tt all blank spaces below ‘are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING.

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Soldier @ widoWw cessotatfll - Sl d bt 0 o 0l L il TR L s

Soldier’s children. { 2 .. ... ..l Ll P N DSHEWUBETE W ITOLIOTL CSRGERR P e ptpren s Dhas
(Name oldest first.)

Father
Mother

Brothers.
(Name old-
est first.)

Sisters.
(Name old-
est first.)

Address... ... ......._. i Gien BRIt o e o NN Relationship_..._______ . TSN Rl B O TR At

ImporraNT.—~CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 47360 (OVER.)



-

(&

g T " Vo G- g R
1s-thelundersigned, am the s e rmibont i e and nqmmt},lvm negt of kin of the within-named
(R(ht,iam‘hi_[ )] Faal
Sipans ‘='3.
soldier, and desire the following dispositién of hii remains, viz: “— 3 B
(‘amke out all except the one showing the digposition desived. ) Lt o0
£ o8 w
1. As stated on first page of this sheet. gl = -
Zillorhe metuzned bo the . 'S, and shippafitini .ot ot no e UF L o L S
! (Name.)
""""""""""""""" RNt on ) R A R R R TR U RN O R
3. To be returned to the U. S, and buriedin _.__________________.__ National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the'disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two

weeks of its arrival at New ¥ ork, burial will be made without further notice in'the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

L)

8+ This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4 This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spa.ces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet,

i

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest ne\t of kin, if llvmg near you, to fill
out this-paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE &ud mail to this office.

8. You are requested to refurn this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the caselofithis body

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

&

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the'first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in ordm of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to

decide. TUnder an opinion'rendered by the Judge Advocate Genem.l of the Army, if & widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will mals.e decision. ‘

3—7860




G.R.S FORM NO, 114 STATHION - e S = PEERS D192
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DS INTERMENT

COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records Office Chief G.R.S. Discrepancy found upon examination of beody.

1I.Name. ..

PO RO, e Rl R

3.Rankn“mmm?‘?f 12.Rank

dORe

9=6-18
DB = 14, (&) DD

Efa
6.C.D ST A B R T )

o Discrepancy found upon disinterment.
7.Grave No... 2B = _Sec... f:-=: . 15.Grave No.. Sec.
SEPletl s o o ol - RoWe. . e . 16.Plot... Row. LA
18.Cemetery “merican
19.Commune or town Seringes-ct-lioslos
20.Department or county “dsne.mmvmumﬁﬂ
w -
N e e 0. Toihiarors Ooda Noo i e
23.Diginterred. ... e R S e o e e = LS ANl S pnee A b "
(Date) : ;
e e e DL o (N aIE - R s icsiscisintrionsossismsn Serial No.....
on (
e o R e e T e o (05 e v o) o VR SR RS PRI
25.Was identification disk found on grave markerf.. On body 7 o Sl
Signature of Junior Technical Assistant.
:::?;EQ following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves

Registration Service.)

gable ref. nos 590

OVER



PREPARAT |ON

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disk or other means of

identification on body, give degcription of body in deball )
ShEE Gondidtdonsol  hody:s o s s e S R e e e e e
&y oz
28 Nature ofebunial =B 5 " o e o T
s S e :
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination ofiz?dy, as ngggred with G. R. §. record®
! @
O = 3§
Aquoited aboVeP. ~ o Sr TR e G Efm""fﬁg' .........................................................
EI: -: -~ ':1'
30. Body prepared and placed in casket...... “i.... S e BY. oot e i
(Date) &
Sl mCasketipealadsibyiasny o S e N e e e
Sl Signaturg_g{ Embalmer (SUperVisor) s o e e s S e e
SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of Dox) BoxX NO. ooiiiiiiiveimiemaienaaes
(Name.... GOLL, James A« . ... ... . Serial No. 1285983
32. Designaticn of body (
(Rank.... Rxbee. 0t e 8 Organization ... €0¢C,109th Inf
33. Consignee--Name.. . Miss Elizabeth McBomnell, .
Addross 2080 Wilder St.,Phila.,Pae(imoreExp. &Tlege)
545 Casket boxed and marked. . T By e S e e

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished
under my immediate supervision and that the report above is correct.

Signature of G. R. S. Inspector.............._. b T B o BRSO e o SR B e
_— -
SO ROMATKE oo i L i T s v o ST s T e S s SRR e L
37. Shipped from cemetery... ... T .......................... O e e e
_ (Date) (Point of concentration)
COnRVoyer: "t Signature Shipping officer ... e i B 8 e
38, ‘Recaived at=podntsof=concentnations uass s Srear s e i
(Date)
SignatureRet e ving O e e e S SR Y e e e
39 Bhi ppe s e O T G O i O T g e O T
(Date)
PO s R . R CONVOVeTr st e i Sy ek R
(Port,)
SignaturedSh pping Qb i cer.
40 Rogeived IBTROPOAT POR ot il B S o N W o Ao S ok A S W o ) e O B N
: (Date)
SignatnreMor?c. R, ST Repregentativel s ms,. oW« W0l o wor RE TR
41, Shipped to......... . Bt e A e L e SO S Sl s i L et Mo e Y
(U5 Eoxrt) (Boat)
Datorees—= - = = _ (BlolgNAon Dl B8 e et o o R e R e R e e
(Signature of Shipping Officer)
4271 Recedyed .- L S ByaGiRLESiaRepresentatives. = o el e
(Date) (Signature)
43. Bhipped to destination..._ ...l 0 (B/L or Express Opdenslo.. ..o ol

CONVOY O it ot St C . |l el 5 RSN ot (Ehappinegi®f B8R = . o



34

G.R.s FORM NO.114 STATIONE ssat e e T - 1 HATE =S , 192

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DISINTERMENT
COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records Office Chief G.R.S. Discrepancy found upon examination of body
1.Name _ COLL, Jomes is e 10.Name
2.No. 1888898 11.No.
5.Rank. . e 12.Rank

Qgth 4
4.0rgd”mwmﬁo‘ i - 13.0rg
: : Gub =18
(5] 01D M e TR T M . W A 14. (a) D.D
&fa

6 ® C . D Sremii e emmameasitesiienesteTesss iesssesmssmcsdtessissssssssseete  samsessan 1 5 . ( b) D . B .........

Discrepancy found upon disinterment.

aGrave Mo . ] - Sec.: Mersr _ 15.Grave NoO.... Sec.

2T oy R S SR Row. o0 . . 16.Plat. Rowe .- —Eei - o
9 f:f_Tf, : | .
18.Cemetery ‘mericon A L,

P _I,,
19.Commune or town szfpges-9§ bg}qgn
Adsgne

20.Department or county. ¥5ioa i

; ance 608
AComnbyY - s e e f? ................................... 22. G.R.S. Headquarters Code NO.. ..econn vk
a5.Disinterredty. - o o it i e S S N v T T Ry

(Date) ; %
24 . Inscription ( Name... Serial No.
_ on (
grave marker (SRanlcss=see =~ W < UETaTil et lOTe: St SR S il ke SIS e et . o e

TR25LuWas ldentification disk found on grave marker?... ... Onl body? . .. oaniihes

Signature of Junior Technical Assistant.

(Th; following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves

Registration Service.)

@able rofs noe 590

OVER



PREPARAT | ON

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disk or other means of

identification on body, give description of body in detail)

.............................................................................................................. e
e R ]
S
i, (el LB oy (he(oh s ofolo /A Toecim e, SRR TR iy, Bl gi"“;zug ...................................................
O L bl L 7 so et (R e . TR 7 S e
4 oQ 3‘

red with G. R. S. records

afolT

& o
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of Qgﬂy, g@ comp

TR T E
quoted above?. ... it o L e L 6 .......................................................
30. Body prepared and placed in caskeb.......... i B ot a0 S AT
(Date)
Sl Caaidot igeallodBby ey e i D o SRR SRR N SR e i e et e e
2T Signatuggmgf Emba el (S eVl O e
SHIPMENT (Show 'actual ‘marking of box) & BoX Nor b o~ Tom e
(Name..... COLL, James A s L S Serial No. ...1235893.......
32. Designaticn of body (
(Ramik .. S¥ber'= .~ ¥ 5 e Organization ...00s €, 109th Inf,
33. Consignee--Name . 2iss Elizabeth MeDomnell, . .
Address““§9§9“E§%§?3"§31!??§%§11??9?1&%???1%?9? _____ & WeloTelege)
54 Casket boxed and marked . o R NN e BY i e e e Feiih s e
(Date)
e —_— ——

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished
under my immediate supervision and that the report above is correct.

Signature of G. R. 5. Inspector

—_—

36. Remarks

- 37. Shipped from cemetery. .. . . £ N N = G Ereens T00) Tam oSSR ST S i e o © A T
(Date) (Point of concentration)
OOy O e Signature®Shippingscffilcersom = S o
38 Received at point of concenbration e e
(Date)

BignaturcfReceiving Officent o e n 0l 0 TR e W s B

39. Shipped from point of concentration
(Date)

(Port)
Signature Shipping Officer

40. Received European port. ... e e s e e e
(Date)

Signature of G. R. S. Representative

4% Shippedsito. i niie i L R e A Om e R e SR s
(U, S. Port) (Boat)
DatioTrmereme s ol s CoNVOYBE ettt T R e Sl el e R e e
(Signature of Shipping Officer)
42 Reoceaveds o ¢ e Lo ByaGo SR eI Re n TR anla i Vo soa ot e e e e
(Date) _ (Signature)
43. Shipped to destination.. ... .. ... ... (B/L.cor FXptess OrdetoNO. oo oo g
( (Date)
(Ehippinzs@f erf S o e S

OOV O O T e e



G.R.S FORM No.114 STATION-- S g £ e R DATIE S=< : el 02

* 2

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DIS INTERMENT

COMPARATIVE REPORT

_Becords Office Chief G.R.S. Discrepancy found upon examination of body.

1.Name COLL, James A =~ ' 10 Name

1%5595 . 11 'No.

vt 12.Rank

Coes €, 109th Inf.

9=6-18
. R e e 14, (a) D.D

/A
BICHDED P i tam W ek ok A5 A DB = & | i et SR E - i e

Discrepancy found upon disinterment.
aGRave Nolt = 28% - Sec.. We=ns . 15.Grave No.- Sec..
BrBliai s e G ROWL s et 16.Plot... RO
)Tl e "“"""' e e M e R L R e
18,Cemetery Anerican s
19.Commune or town Seringes-et-lesles
20 .Department or county g %%Fpe ;
608
21.Countywmmwm"".mmmmmm??%FQFHH_mmruu_22. G.R.S. Headquarters Code NO ..o,
P ST DR R 12 o ol 3o s S SR S S )< (e e e SN S S ORRPUORUSC PRI [
(Date) _ ,
24.Inscription ( Name.. .. e SeT Al NNO R s T SR
on (=
grave marker (M Ramle e e Organdizationt e . . .. o
25.Was identification disk found on grave marker? On. DoAY P, e aimas
Signature of Junior Technical Assistant.

(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves
Registration Service.)

cable ref. noe 590

OVER



PREPARAT | ON

26. What other means of identification were dn body? (If no disk or other means of

identification on body, give description of body in detail)........o ...
erEstonditiontofEbeodyre - . T B S SER NGO L e B AR,
;';
28\ Nabure of burlal i F8 - ans. e ;jnunl; ............ B 55 Mt S e WIS
g o 3
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of Eﬁdy, as cgpééred with G. R. 8. record®
; b P e
quoted above?“""“““”“”m”““h““”””“”""”___"éﬂ ....... e ;L% .......................................................
= P
30. Body prepared and placed in casket.......... ... o R {g ...... By e R W
(Date)
31 BCasket BoaladibyEms Y e R e e P
Signatire of Eobalmer (SUparVieor ) e e
—— = ———
SHIPMENT (8how ‘actual marking of box)l TBoxtNos =
(Neme... GOLL, James & . Serial No. ..AR358593 . . ..
32. Designation of body (
(Bank.. DR SR =V 6 Organization .00 Cs 1096k Infe .
33. Consignee—-Name."f?ﬁﬁuy;;;?Pﬁyyugqgggeg;;? ........... At et e b e O S SRR i L E IR i
Address. 2000 Wlder Ste,fhilae,Ponne(-merelope & WalsTolege)
s4vmCaskat boxedrand marked I = ST BY e S el SO e S e

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished
under my immediate supervision and that the report above is correct.

Signature of G. R S INBpeCH o &
B0/ ROMATKE. ....oeminiiiiin e sttt e e e e R N S R
37. Shipped from cemeterynqﬂ""”""";; _________________________ O ettt B . S T el L e e
: (Date) (Point of concentration)
Convoyeh o . e o SaEnablEe S I PiT E O R o e e
38 Recaived at point~of concentrationssa e en e ns e e e
(Date)
Signature Receiving Officer.. .. ... e A s et R e e . SENE I o)
39,1 Shipped" firomdpoint “officoncentnation Ease i Cl N T o e s L s e e S
(Date)
| e S e T e e e MR CONVOYET b il e e o g
(Port)
Signature®Shipping 0fFicer e e o e = Ol ool SNt aTh  oUeal st
40, RecelvedABUE0OPOan IDOGLE £ coin o P e o s et o RS Swu s 508 BT L D AR e
; ‘ (Date)
Signaturetor 6. RS SRepresentativelst R i T e e
4l Shippeds Vo om il o s e A ke B8 W A, O B e i SUA Sl Bagon B s T b i e
(U. S. Port) (Boat)
RN e e M Convoyer eSSt ST e e LA S e o NRASRAES b i SN e
(Signature of Shipping Officer)
42. Received. ... ... . o By GiFReS S=SRaprosentatitemssy &~ mee i S Smi e
(Date) (Signature)
43 .Ehippedatio destination: e (B/L or Express . Order NO. .. eoimomens

( (Date)
COnVeYer. &« ...t Ll B R ae e (M PPInEEE, el e A



G.R.S FORM-No.114 STARION - N e DATE : , 192
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION,. AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DIS INTERVENT

COMPARAT IVE REPORT

Records 0Office Chief G.R.S. Discrepancy found upon examination of body.
1.Name . COLL, James Ae PR - Wt 5 10 Namos. st
; 9

2.N0.“”mmwm}2355 2 o ElENo

Pvte
3.Rank e o W T S e e 12 .Rank

Cos C, 109th Inf.
4.0rg e 13.0rg

9-6=18
(5 e D SRR e e e . E e R e R D DE e e e

Discrepancy found upon disinterment.

7.Grave No._.___. 268 - Sec.....H... . 15.Grave No... Sec..
BREDIORS. o e B0 oL Rowe A o T 16.Plot.... ROW:. e = Rl
Clo i i I ¥ - Lkl e e el AT N TS
18.Cemetery. CETERETL L R e e S o8 SR
19.Comnune or town Seringegnetines}?gmmuu

; ' Aigne
20 .Department or county i TR

France ~ 808
PlRConnty e S - 22t G.R.S. Headquarters Code No........ B
G DL S e e Ere L e RN e e e TR N SR R
' (Date) ; g e . ;

24 .Inscription ( Name... . T Serial No.

on ( :
grave marker CRank. . .Organization
25.Was identification disk found on grave marker?.. 0N DOAY Premreerresssenes I

Signature of Junior Technical Assistant.

(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves
Registration Service.)

cable ref. noe 590

OVER " &



OFFILE OF THE QUARTERIASTER GENERAL
CEETERIAL DIVISION

Barlow. OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTION jﬁ 7¢
WAHME QF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE .
COLL, James A. Pvt. 608 = 590. 1/27/21.
SERTAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION Aagee
C-y L7y
1235593, - - " Co. G, 109th Inf.
b R
”_[\,.- ’ D_/u . Date of_‘ death, 9-6-18.
/M }f | - g .
LV 1 ¥
SRR V") 1 WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
) \ 1 [} v z
\ N \ ,“k'&’ | 4
L - a
NAIE OL BENEFICIARY RELATIONSHIP
Address

&/709/@1&:



1=31=24

Cr™ T, James A.,Fvt, U=46714

Please ask if war Hisk can give you a later
E/A for brother yeo.d.Goll,

LDL






B 2440/

GRAVE LOCATION ~ .ANK

&9

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

..... (055/23ff73/%4
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)
........ Fot. (2. C  rer? Sf.
(Rank.) . (Organizatiou:)
DATE OF BURIAL. .. 4’7‘ ‘-,/ TN
“ﬂ \

: (Give Cemetery, Town and Departiiicnt.y$\Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used. ¢ -~ « 3

alrr Cave Wot 7 L?‘—

St ﬁ”‘"ﬂ—; )7"470 ki 3¢CB~%’"1“_0

e =

wWas one buried with body?. .. .. A R e T TR N ), (Tt e
. - r-'»;jv oy ?" ke LJ—“ A 1
Was one ’!stthi:&d;t& napitapeg or %

ax;g‘;'aX' (¢

ed
If nam unl@%
' should be given /

.................................. 7

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

1s portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

LIRS

RS

LR e
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Card Dept.#"4401
83 Conbral o

G’oBt o FO Dl }t"

{ !} Swnades
{ } Iumber: 1235593
( | TFirst names Yomes L.
{ ] Remlts | Buts
Corpany: :

é } Orgamization: 109%he,Infantry
{ ] Datec of death:
i } Cuuse:

1" Pioges

Location of hospitals '

Number - # - M
: ,_-"QJC.S_S " w
{\»;f/hqlativc: lirs, “ary MeDonald,
(v clationship: Aunte

“’ Addresss 2125 Gross St.,
() Authority:Philade]-Phia, Penna."
Coblcgram Nos :

Telegram from: (| /

dateds : L

( ) Ronortcd to Washington:
0.C. Hos:

(Underscore fAho

Romaxks:
Show progént gtatus on roverse sides

‘icial® C.Ca )

L e Lane

CHARLES Cs PIERCE
Licut -"‘COlOﬂQ 1 5 Q,.L‘Io C. 9 U- Sadla

Initials of Ronorter:
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FILE
VL
October 18,1921
293.8-Cnm.¥24%0t-(0011, James A.Pvt.)Cty.608,8ht.580.

Ths Quartermaster Ganerul,U.S.Ammy, (Cemeterial Division)

Mise Elizabeth McDonnell, 4631 Pascuall Ave.,%ast Philndelphin,Pa.

ol 2 8

Cnse of Pvt. James A. Coll.

. B Fo
1. In reply to your letter of October 13, 1921, you are ¢
adviged that the Awerican Comatery of the Olse~Alsne, whre-| L . .0

in the remains of thw late Private James A. Coll, Company C,
109th Infantry, arve interred, has basn designated as a permanent
Awsrican Cemetary; therefore, the body of tha decessad will
‘remain undisturbed and the gravs will be always maintainad by
this Government in the eame manner as the igravesof ourisslditer
‘@ead in National Cemeterles in this eountry, are maintalned.

By authority of the Acting Quirtermastar General:

CHARLES /) wy i §
thnin,w‘- % .|

HCH

O. g &
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FH4dOl

October 6, 1921, | gt

. (b ;‘

: T
293,8-Cem, $#24401 (Coll, James A., Pvt.}(cty.gsoa.gm,*sgﬁ‘ VRed
The Quartermaster Gemeral, U.S. Army (Cemetorial Divisiom) .
Miss Elizabeth MeDommell, 2030 Wilder St., Philadelphia, Pa.

Case of Priwate James A, Coll. — /C/@f';kf 3
C e QLX

1. With referemoe to your request made on dispesitiom card
for the return of the remains of the late Private James 4.
Cell, Compamy C, 109th Infantry, it is requested that yowm
advise this office immediately whether it is your wish at
the present time that the body of the deceased be returned
to you as previously requested.

2, In the evemt that you do not desire the lody of the
deceased retumed to this ecountry it may remain where now
interred In the Oise~ilsme imerican Cemetery ( ger lnges-et-
Nesles), as this cametery has been designated as permanent

- and the grave will be perpetually maintained by our Governe
mont in the most careful =smd reverent manmer,

By authority of the Acting (martermaster Jenmeral:

K. OHARLES s> WYHE, @&ﬂ
I AL Capta T 1, C.

-\\1’\14"‘/ :

u !e’oéﬂf —ars






ADDRESS REPLY TO
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL LY

Dme%ﬁ;ﬁgiyﬁhx WAR DEPARTMENT iy '
= OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ’/'
XRIBEEE R KR BUBCHA R T LR ETRRR LK XX (

WASHINGTON
September 24, 1921,

No. 293,8-Cem, File {24401 (Coll, James A., Pvt,) Cty.#608, Sat. #590.
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division)

To: Mrs, lary licDonald, 2125 Cross S5te, FPhiladelphia, Pa.

Subject: Disposition of Remains.

1. The records of this ofifice contain the request of
Miss BElizabeth McDonnell, 2030 Wilder LG., Philadslphnia,
Pa., that the body of the late Private Jaumec A. Coll,
Company C, 109th Infantry, be returned to this country
for private interment. Before lustructions may be issued
for the return of these remains, it ils desired that .you
advise this office whether or not you desire the body of
the deceased returned to Miss Elizabeth licDonunell for
private interment since you wore the person that the de-
ceased gave to be notified in case of emergency.

By authority of the Acting Quaptermaster General:

./

. b7
CHARLES 4 “WINiE,
Captaif, Q.(ﬁ.'c.

(
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WAR DEPARTMENT.
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON, D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Cemeterial Divivion

= A -.Cﬂ"':
= |0PMf
s ‘,—" /
&9_2:\/

Mrs. Mapy deDonald,

£1ab Cross €.,

Pphiladelphnia, Pg,

[ B
LY
i
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TN
"

°

greommeiani s ENAJS
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TY FOR PRIVATE USE, $300.
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DUYLDY
T‘We
L'ile
September 24, 1921. %W/(é/
293.8-Cem, File #24401 (Coll, James A., Pvie) th.#BOB. Sht. #590.
The Quartermaster Gemeral, U. 5. Army (Cemeterial Divlsion)
iirs, Mary McDonald, 2125 Cross St., Philadelphia, Pa,

Disposition of Remains,

1. The records of this office contain the request of
Miss Elizabeth licDonnell, 2030 Wilder Lt., Philadelphla,
Pa., that the body of the late Private Jamec A, Coll,
Company C, 109th Infantry, be returned to this country
for private interment., Before instructions may be issued
for the return of these remains, it is desired that you
advise this office whether or not you desire the body of
the deceased returned to Miss Elizabeth McDonnell for
private interment since you were the person that the de-
coased gave to be notified in case of emergency.

By authority of the Acting Quartermaster General:

CHARLES J. et
W

- Jp Captain, ‘

MAILED
SEP 2 6 1921
SR 1 L
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CAYEZ OF : COLL, James A,, Pvte = Cty. # 608 = Sheet 590,
E/A - Mrs, Mary McIonald, Aunt, 2125 Cross St., Phila,, Pa,

A.,G.0p = Miss rflizabeth McDonnell, adopted brother and sister, requests
body returned to the U,S, = shipped to her at 2030 Wilder St., Fhila., Pa,

BeWeR.A =~ George J. Coll, brother, U,S. Receiving Ship, Key West, Fla,
( corres, sent to this address , unanswered)
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